Operated by the Town Of Marathon

4 Hemlo Drive, P.O. Bag "TM"
Marathon, Ontario POT 2EO0
Telephone # 807-229-1340

Fax # 807-229-1999

Cemetery Operator License #3303882-1
Cemetery Site #4132

Marathon Cemetery Price List

under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002

January 1 - December 31, 2024
All Prices Include HST

Interment Rights:

Lot - $308.49 (273+35.49)
Perpetual Care (C&M) - $327.70 (290+37.70)
Total Lot Price - $636.19 (563+73.19)

Burial Fees —from April 15 to November 15:

Casket - $1,476.91 (1,307+169.91)

Cremation:

Weekday - $221.47 (196+25.47) (during regular office hours/family backfills after regular working
hours & on weekends)

Saturday - $450.87 (399+51.87) (employee completes burial — includes 4 hour call-out)

Sunday - $567.25 (502+65.25) (employee completes burial — includes 6 hour call-out)

Statutory Holiday - $908.51 (804+104.51) (employee completes burial — includes 8 hour call-out)

Winter Holding Facility (Burial extra):

Casket - $590.76 (522.80+67.96) (does not include burial fee)

Cremated Remains - $368.38 (326+42.38) (does not include burial fee)

Interment of Infants under 3 Months of age:

Free of charge

No burials will be permitted from November 15" to April 15", weather permitting or unless
arrangements have been made with the Clerk and Works Manager.

Disinterment (Interment extra if Interment at Marathon Cemetery):

Full - $2,953.82 (HST included)

Cremation - $ 221.47 (HST included)

Other Fees:

Stake and Locate (for Monument Dealers) - $135.60 (weekdays only - weekend S&L not available)
Administration Fee for Transfers/Resale - $25.00

Person in charge of day to day Operations:
Serena Goodchild, Deputy Clerk
807-229-1340 (ext. 2238)
deputyclerk@marathon.ca
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